507028196 12/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7075032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORTIVE (SHANGHAI) INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES R&D CO., LTD.	11/18/2021
WEI LIU	11/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUKE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	: 6920 SEAWAY BLVD.	
City:	EVERETT	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code: 98203		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29785866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: laurah@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: KEVAN L. MORGAN

Address Line 1: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370174.96606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVAN L. MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevan L. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=370174_96606_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=370174_96606_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=370174_96606_ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT 507028196 REEL: 058396 FRAME: 0015

 $source = 370174_96606_ASSIGN\#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 058396 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Company Name	Address
Fortive (Shanghai) Industrial Instrumentation Technologies R&D Co., Ltd.	Room 101, Lane 518-9, North Fuquan Road, Changning District, Shanghai, China 200335

(hereinafter referred to as "Fortive Shanghai") is a company of the People's Republic of China, having a place of business at the address listed above; and

Inventor Name	Address	
Wei LIU	c/o Fortive (Shanghai) Industrial Instrumentation Technologies R&D	
	Co., Ltd., Room 101, Lane 518-9, North Fuquan Road, Changning	
	District, Shanghai, China 200335	

is employee of Fortive Shanghai having a mailing address as listed above and is an inventor of one or more inventions described in the Applications listed below, and together with Fortive Shanghai are collectively referred to herein as ASSIGNORS,

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
CN	202030724439.5	2020-11-27	自动压力仪表校准设备
US	29/785866	2021-05-27	AUTOMATIC PRESSURE CALIBRATOR

WHEREAS,

C		
Corporation Name	Address	
Fluke Corporation	6920 Seaway Boulevard, Everett, Washington 98203 USA	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at the address listed above, has contracted with Fortive Shanghai for technology development for ASSIGNEE (hereinafter "Contracted Work"); and

Inventors / Fortive Shanghai Assignment to Fluke Corporation - 2536

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNEE is desirous to confirm that it has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions made by ASSIGNORS in performance of the Contracted Work, including all invention(s) described in the Applications, and in and to all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS confirm they have individually and collectively sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, and to any further extent needed, they do hereby individually and collectively sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said one or more inventions, said Applications, and any and all letters patent (including invention patents, design patents, utility models, and design registrations) which may be granted for said one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries worldwide, including in any non-provisional patent application(s) or foreign or international PCT application(s) that claim priority from said Applications, any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said Applications to which said applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention(s), application(s) and all letters patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request all letters patent on said invention(s) to issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS individually and collectively agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent therefor. ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the above assignment and transfer of all rights, title, and interest and all other rights that are assigned and/or transferred by this agreement. ASSIGNEE's counsel is authorized to insert title(s), jurisdiction(s), filing date(s), and application number(s) in this agreement when the information becomes available.

Fortive (Shanghai) Industrial Instrumentation Technologies R&D Co., Ltd.

Inventors / Portive Shanghai Assignment to Fluke Corporation - 2536

1/2/	
11/18/2021	(Assignor)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Fudong Xu, Engineering Director
	(Signatory Name, Title)
signatory signed this instrument on bel	have satisfactory evidence that the above-identified half of Fortive (Shanghai) Industrial Instrumentation ledged it to be of their own free will, as a voluntary act e instrument.
Date 2021-11.18	Signed at(City, Province/State or Country)
Name of Witness)	Ind Ein
	(Signature of Witness) Inventors
201.11:18	Liu Wei (Assignor)
Date	Wei LIU
	have satisfactory evidence that Wei LIU signed this
instrument of their own free will, as a vo	luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date 2021-11.18	Signed at Charchan (City) State or Country)
Into En	
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
(1 mino or 11 minoss)	(Signature of Miniess)

Inventors / Fortive Shanghai Assignment to Fluke Corporation - 2536

PLUKE CORPORATION

(Assignee)
(Signatory Signature)

(Assignce Signatory Name, Title)

Inventors / Portive Shanglari Assignment to Fluze Corporation - 2536